

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1693 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
15.	19.02.2025	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2024</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, as no objection raised on the other side, the present application is ordered permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondent as party respondent. <u>C.C.No.1693 of 2024</u> At request of Smt Sushma Yaganti, learned counter, for filing counter, post on 19.03.2025. <i>BRS</i>		