

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1693 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
19.	17.07.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The endorsement of Registry reveals that notice has been duly served on respondent No.5. However, despite service of notice, he has not chosen to enter his appearance. This Court, however, is inclined to give one more fair opportunity to respondent No.5 to enter his appearance. Await notice of respondent No.6. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.1693 of 2024</u> Post on 21.08.2025. Meantime, counters of respondents, if any. <u>RC, J</u> MP	